

## UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

LOS BANOS Los Banos, IV-A VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications) CENTER FOR AGRI-FISHERIES AND BIOSYSTEMS MECHANIZATION (BIOMECH) UPLB BAC SECRETARIAT BY: DATE: 6/23/23

JUN 27 2023

UPLB-RQ- 6-052-23-1 - Com DEADLNE OF SUBMISSION

U	P	L	B	-R	Q	-

DEADLINE OF	Contract of the Contract of th
SUBMISSION:	
1	

Suppliers Name:	Date	April 28, 2023
	Fund Code:	N9-B31-32
	MOP:	COMPETITIVE BIDDING
	Contact No:	0960-467-9332
	Contact Person	Maria Celeste P. Aquino
		ciecielsaguino@gmail.com

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable.
- Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.
   Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.
- 4. Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).
- 5. Quotations exceeding the Appoved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.6. Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation

· 6. - 10

ITEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION Suppliers must state here the detailed technical specifications of their offer against each of the individual parameters of each requirements	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION (Leave this space blank. For BAC/ Evaluators only)
1	Stainless Steel Sheet	Stainless Steel Sheet, Material 304, mirror- finished, 1.2-mm thick x 1220-mm x 2440-mm	рс	5	9,500.00	47,500.00				
2	Stainless Steel Sheet	Stainless Steel Sheet, Material 304, mirror- finished, 2.0-mm thick x 1220-mm x 2440-mm	рс	1	15,800.00	15,800.00				
3	Stainless Steel Perforated Sheet	Stainless Steel Perforated Sheet, 1.5-mm hole diameter, 1.2-mm thick x 1220-mm x 2440-mm	рс	1	11,000.00	11,000.00				
4	Stainless Steel Tubing	Stainless Steel Tubing, seamless, Material 304; 1.2- mm thick x 2-inch diameter x 20 feet long	рс	1	2,773.00	2,773.00				
5	Stainless Steel Tubing	Stainless Steel Tubing, seamless, Material 304; 2- mm thick x 3-inch diameter x 20 feet long	pc	1	5,000.00	5,000.00				
6	Stainless Steel Shaft	Stainless Steel Shaft, 1.0- inch diameter x 20 feet	рс	1	9,500.00	9,500.00				
7	Stainless Steel Shaft	Stainless Steel Shaft, 3/4- inch diameter x 20 feet	рс	2	5,500.00	11,000.00				
8	Stainless Steel Shaft	Stainless Steel Shaft, 1/2- inch diameter x 20 feet	рс	2	3,000.00	6,000.00				
9	Stainless Steel Shaft	Stainless Steel Shaft, 3/8- inch diameter x 20 feet	рс	3	1,600.00	4,800.00				
10	Stainless Steel Angle Bar	Stainless Steel Angle Bar, 1/4-inch thick x 2-inch x 20 ft	рс	2	8,500.00	17,000.00				
11	Stainless Steel Flat Bar	Stainless Steel Flat Bar, 1/4- inch x 2-inch x 20 feet	pc	3	3,000.00	9,000.00				
12	Stainless Steel Flat Bar	Stainless Steel Flat Bar, 1/4- inch x 1-inch x 20 feet	рс	3	2,550.00	7,650.00	-			
13	Cutting Disk	Cutting Disk, 1.0-mm x 100- mm diameter	рс	50	100.00	5,000.00				
14	Grinding Disk	Grinding Disk, 100-mm	рс	5	200.00	1,000.00				
15	Stainless Steel Bolt and Nut	Stainless Steel Bolt and Nut, 1/4-inch diameter x 3/4-inch long	рс	50	15.00	750.00				

16	Stainless Steel Bolt and Nut	Stainless Steel Bolt and Nut, 1/4-inch diameter x 1- inch long	рс	50	16.00	800.00			
				-			****	 	
17	Stainless Steel Bolt and Nut	Stainless Steel Bolt and Nut, 3/8-inch diameter x 3/4-inch long	pc	50	20.00	1,000.00			
18	Stainless Steel Bolt and Nut	Stainless Steel Bolt and Nut, 3/8-inch diameter x 1- inch long	pc	50	30.00	1,500.00			
19	Stainless Steel Bolt and Nut	Stainless Steel Bolt and Nut, 3/8-inch diameter x 1- 1/2 inch long	рс	50	30.00	1,500.00			
20	Pillow Block	Pillow Block, UCP 205-16 (1- inch diameter bore)	рс	6	500.00	3,000.00			
21	Ball Bearing	Ball Bearing, 6205-2Z (1- inch diameter bore, preferably Timken brand)	рс	6	150.00	900.00			
22	V-Pulley	V-Pulley, 2B x 3"0 x 15 mm 0 bore (2 pcs), 2B x 6"0 x 15 mm 0 bore (2 pcs), 2B x 4"0 x 15 mm 0 bore (2 pcs), 2B x 12"0 x 15 mm 0 bore (1 pc), 1B x 4"0 x 15 mm 0 bore (2 pcs), 1B x 6"0 x 15 mm 0 bore (2 pcs), 1B x 8"0 x 15 mm 0 bore (2 pcs), 1B x 10"0 x 15 mm 0 bore (2 pcs)	рс	15	400.00	6,000.00			
23	V-Belt	V-Belt, B50 (2pcs),B48 (4pcs), B35 (2pcs), B33 (2pcs), B52 (1 pc), B34 (2pcs), B51 (2pcs)	рс	15	300.00	4,500.00			
24	Turco Rust Converter	Turco Rust Converter, 1 liter/container	рс	5	250.00	1,250.00			
25	Paint Thinner	Paint Thinner, 4 liters/can	can	4	500.00	2,000.00			
26	Red Oxide	Red Oxide, 4 liters/can	can	1	500.00	500.00			
27	Welding Electrode	Welding Electrode, Stainless Steel, Nihonweld; NSS-308, 2-mm dia (5/64"), 10 kg/box	box	5	1,000.00	5,000.00			
28	Welding Electrode	Welding Electrode, ordinary, Nihonweld, 3/32- inch; 10 kg/box	box	1	1,000.00	1,000.00			
29	Drill Bit	Drill Bit, HSS, cobalt alloy or M42, 1/8-inch diameter	рс	10	150.00	1,500.00			
30	Drill Bit	Drill Bit, HSS, cobalt alloy or M42, 3/16-inch diameter	pc	10	200.00	2,000.00			
31	Drill Bit	Drill Bit, HSS, cobalt alloy or M42, 3/8-inch diameter	рс	10	400.00	4,000.00			
32	Drill Bit	Drill Bit, HSS, cobalt alloy or M42, 1/2-inch diameter	pc	1	377.00	377.00			
33	Abrasive Cut- Off Disc/Wheel	Abrasive Cut-Off Disk/Wheel for metals, 14- inch	pc	2	500.00	1,000.00			
34	Welding Helmet Mask	Welding Helmet Mask, Auto Darkening, Fully automatic power on/off; rechargeable battery power supply, DIN 16 UV/IR protection, Switching time: 1/5000S from light to dark, Viewing area: 90×35mm (preferably Ingco brand AHM009)	рс	1	2,500.00	2,500.00			

35	Grinding Shield	Grinding Shield, Full face protection, Anti-fog transparent protective cover, Adjustable headband and flip up visor	pc	2	750.00	1,500.00	
36	Spirit Leveler	Spirit Leveler, Industrial grade with magnet, length 60 cm (24 inches), Accuracy 0.5 mm/m, Three spirit vials 90°, 180°, 45°, Heavy duty aluminum frame with anti-shock end cap	рс	2	500.00	1,000.00	
37	Polishing Flap Disk	Polishing Flap Disk, For metals, Grit size no. 120, Compatible with straight portable grinder	рс	10	30.00	300.00	
38	Tri-Square	Tri-Square, 300-mm (12- inches) long, metric/inch indicator, aluminum handle	рс	2	250.00	500.00	
39	Hand Riveter	Hand Riveter, size 10.5 Inches, for installing blind rivets, applicable rivet sizes 2.4mm, 3.2mm, 4mm, 4.8mm	pc	2	300.00	600.00	
40	Safety Harness	Safety Harness, heavy duty full body harness, universal fit, quick connect chest and leg mating buckles, safe load work 800 kg; maximum safe drop 1.5 meters, break load: 1500 kg, polyamide lanyard, large hooks	рс	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	
					TOTAL ABC	200,000.00	
							TOTAL QUOTED AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Reviewed a	nd Checked	By:
		<b>)</b>
	Doe	Ov O. Camus
		The state of the s

Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery, it will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadline stated herein.

Maria Celeste P. Aquino BUYER/ BND-USER

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Price quotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calendar days from the date of submission.

6. Any interlineations, erasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.

Requirements for Suppliers (GPPB Resolution No. 21-2017)

REQUIREMENTS	Shopping (Section 52)	Negotiated Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)	Negotiated Procurement- Lease of Real Property or Venue (Section 53,10)	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)	Negotiated Procurement- Emergency (Section 53.2)
Mayor's/Business Permit	/	/	/	/	/
PhilGEPS Registration Number	/	/	/	/	/
Professional license/ CV (consulting services)		/		/	
PCAB License (for Infrastructure)		/			
Income / Business tax returns (except for government agencies as lessor)		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K	1	,	FOR ABO'S ABOVE
Omnibus Sworn Statement		FOR ABC'S ABOVE			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K
NFCC for Infrastructure with ABC above Ph500k		/			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K

NFCC for infrastructure	9 WITH ABC above Photok				50K	800
After having carefully rea	ad and accepted your General	Conditions, I/We que	ote you on	the Item at prices r	noted above.	
Address:				Tel. No. :		
				Fax No. :		
Signature over Printed Name of Representative:	And the second of the second o			Email Address:		
Position:				Date:		